
Repair of Office Building in Directorate of Intelligence 

Peshawar 

 S# 
 

Description Unit Qty Rate (Rs) Amounts (Rs) 

1 07-05-a-03 
1st class brick work in ground floor Cement, 

sand mortar 1:4 
pm3 15 20850 312,750 

2 10-55-j 
Providing and Fixing of Bath Room Tiles 

12"x18" of approved quality 
pm2 16 3000 48,000 

4 12-78-a 
Kitchen Floor Cabinet as per approved 

Design/Specification.. 
pm2 5 18000 90,000 

5 12-78-b 
Kitchen Wall Cabinet as per approved 

Design/Specification. 
pm2 5 15000 75,000 

 
6 

 
13-25-a 

Preparing surface & painting with snowcem / 

weathershield paint : First coat 

 
pm2 

 
2000 

 
500 

 
800,000 

 
7 

 
13-25-b 

Preparing surface & painting with snowcem / 
weathershield paint : 2nd & subsequent coats 

 
pm2 

 
2000 

 
250 

 
400,000 

 

 
8 

 

 
14-03-a 

Providing and fitting glazed earthenware 

water closet (WC), squatter type (orisa 

pattern) combined with foot rest. complete in 

all respects : White 

 

 
Each 

 

 
1 

 

 
10000 

 

 
10,000 

 
9 

 
14-01-a 

Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware WC 

European type of approved size excluding 

cost of seat & cover, complete in all respects: 

White 

 
Each 

 
1 

 
20000 

 
20,000 

 

 
10 

 

 
14-17-a 

 
Providing and fixing best quality looking glass 

5 mm thick neatly fitted on masonry wall etc. 

as per instruction of Engineer In-charge 

complete. Mirror 60 x 45 cm (24"x18") size 

 

 
Each 

 

 
2 

 

 
10000 

 

 
20,000 

 
11 

 
14-24-a 

Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) bib- 

cock heavy duty of approved quality : 2 cm 

3/4 

 
Each 

 
10 

 
3000 

 
30,000 

 
12 

 
14-24-b 

Providing and fixing chromium plated (CP) bib- 

cock heavy duty of approved quality : 1.5 cm 

1/2" 

 
Each 

 
5 

 
2000 

 
10,000 

  
Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware low 

    

 
13 

 
14-10-a 

down flushing cistern 3 gallons (13.63 Liters) 
capacity including bracket set, copper 

connection, etc. complete in all respects: 

White 

 
Each 

 
-2 

 
11000 

 
22,000 



 
14 

 
14-26-a 

Providing and fixing chorimum plated (CP) 

shower rose complete : Size 1/2"x4" (15 mm 

x 100 mm) (Best Quality) 

 
Each 

 
2 

 
2500 

 
5,000 

 
15 

 
14-55-a 

Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including 

specials complete 2" dia (light) 

 
pm 

 
25 

 
2000 

 
50,000 

 
16 

 
14-55-e 

Providing and Fixing GI pipe & including 

specials complete: 3/4" dia (light) 

 
pm 

 
25 

 
1500 

 
37,500 

 
17 

 
15-50 

Wiring of light/fan/call-bell point in 3/0.029" 

PVC insulated bare cable in PVC pipe recessed 

 
Each 

 
50 

 
3000 

 
150,000 

18 04-45-b 
Scraping : Ordinary distemper, oil bound 

distemper or paint off wall 
pm2 1500 120 180,000 

19 11-21-b-02 Distempering Old surface : Two coats pm2 2300 160 200,000 

 
20 

 
13-02-b-01 

Painting old surfaces : Sashes, fanlights, doors 

or windows : First coat 

 
pm2 

 
200 

 
248 

 
49,600 

21 11-09-b Cement plaster 1:4 upto 20' height 1/2" thick pm2 50 700 35,000 

 
 

 
22 

 
 

 
25-60-c 

 
Supply and fixing razor wire (2'-0" dia) 

consisting of 1-1/2"X1-1/2"X3/16" angle iron 

Y post 2'-6" long 6' to 8' center to center fixed 
with bolt anchorage, at top of boundary wall 

including painting posts etc. Complete in all 

respects. 

 
 

 
pm 

 
 

 
48 

 
 

 
2000 

 
 

 
96,000 

 
23 

 
Oct-64 

 
Chemical polishing of marble floor/Dado 

 
pm2 

 
800 

 
450 

 
260,000 

 

 
24 

 

 
Dec-68 

Providing and fixing PVC wall Panelling 9" 

wide and 10 ft long hard including all 

accessories of approved design in any color, 

shade and pattern in ground floor. 

 

 
pm2 

 

 
100 

 

 
2000 

 

 
200,000 



 

 
 
 
 

 
25 

 
 
 
 

 
14-87 

 
Providing and fixing Providing and Fixing of 

Bath accessories set (choricum plated (C) 

soap dish, CP toilet paper holder, towel rail, 

best quality looking glass 5 mm thick neatly 

fitted with Mirror 60 x 45 cm (24"x18") size, 

glazed earthenware shelf (60x13 cm) 24"x5" 

with chorium plated (CP) brackets & railing) 

complete in all respect 

 
 
 
 

 
Each 

 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 
 

 
10000 

 
 
 
 

 
20,000 

 
26 

 
15-68-c 

Supply and Erection best quality AC ceiling 

fan complete with GI rod, canopy, blades & 

regulator : 56" sweep 

 
Each 

 
3 

 
10000 

 
30,000 

27 NSI Supply and fixing celling light  50 1000 50,000 

 
28 

 
26-0-c-06 

Supply and Erection of AC ENERGY EFFICIENT 

LED LIGHT BULBS (16-20 W) 

  
50 

 
1000 

 
5,000 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
29 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
25-68-d 

Fabrication/providing and fixing of Fiber Glass 

Shed consisting of 2 layers of imported TGI 

matt of best quality. The fiber glass will be 

installed on high strength MS frame 

consisting of 1.5"•x1.5"• MS square pipe of 

18 SWG mains having blocks of 2.5x2.5 feet 

and truses of 1.5"•x1.5"• MS square pipe 18 

SWG. Fiber glass will be fixed to the square 

MS pipe frame with aluminum rivets, drilled, 

punched, cutted leveled confirming to the 

size of fiber glass panel and MS frame. Fiber 

glass sheet will be sealed with polyester resin 

to give a smooth homogenous and water 

proof finish to the entire surface. Vertical 

supporting pillars will consist of MS Pipe of 

4"• dia 18 SWG. All steel fabrications will be 

treated with redoxide coat and subsequently 

with color enamel paint using compressor 

gun complete in all respect. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Pm2 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
40 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
17611 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
604,440 

 
30 

 
15-220-c 

Supply and fixxing of 8-14 Litres Electric 

Geyser including all accessories and fittings 

 
Each 

 
2 

 
25000 

 
50,000 

 
31 

 
12-27-b 

Provide & fix wooden box type wardrobe 22" 

deep Deodar wood boxing & deodar shelves 

etc 

 
Pm2 

 
80 

 
45000 

 
3,200,000 

 
32 

 
11-37-a 

 
Providing and fixing Chakwal tiles red colour 

in 1:3 cement mortar complete. 

 
Pm2 

 
50 

 
2500 

 
125,000 



 
 
 
 

 
33 

 
 
 
 

 
10-60-a 

 
Providing and laying 3/4"(19mm) thick 

Granite Black polished tiles of approved 

quality of any size on floor over 3/8" thick 

base cement sand mortar 1:3 including 

setting the tiles with portland cement slurry 

over cement sand jointing and washing the 

tiles with cement slurry of matching color 

including grinding, rubbing, polishing & 

mortar cost. 

 
 
 
 

 
Pm2 

 
 
 
 

 
2 

 
 
 
 

 
13000 

 
 
 
 

 
26,000 

 
34 

 
03-07-b 

Earth fill in lawns including dressing & 

compaction with suitable earth borrowed. 

 
Pm3 

 
2500 

 
600 

 
1,500,000 

 
35 

 
12-08-a 

First class deodar wood wrought joinery in 

doors and windows etc. complete : 2" thick 

 
Pm2 

 
6 

 
37000 

 
220,000 

 
36 

 
NSI 

 
Repair & Polishing Furniture 

   
 

500,000 

 
 

 
37 

 
 

 
14-5-a-06 

Providing and Fixing glazed earthen ware 

wash hand basin (WHB) complete size 56x40 

cm (22"x16"), including bracket set, waste 

coupling, complete in all respects: Colour 

with pedestal (Normal Quality) 

 
 

 
Each 

 
 

 
3 

 
 

 
10000 

 
 

 
30,000 

 
38 

 
06-05-f 

Plain Cement Concrete including placing, 
compacting, finishing & curing (Ratio 1:2:4) 

 
Pm3 

 
10 

 
20000 

 
181,210 

 
39 

 
15-22-a 

Supply and Erection button holder/angle 

holder Bakelite large size 

 
Each 

 
30 

 
500 

 
15,000 

 
40 

 
15-05-e 

Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated 

copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 

7/0.044" 

 
pm 

 
200 

 
500 

 
100,000 

 
41 

 
15-05-c 

Supply and Erection single core PVC insulated 

copper conductor 250/440 V grade cable : 

7/0.029" 

 
Pm 

 
200 

 
350 

 
70,000 

 
42 

 
15-70-c 

Supply and Erection transpower auto circuit 

breaker 3-phase, 400V fungus moisture 

proofing : 100 Amp. 

 
Each 

 
5 

 
8000 

 
40,000 

 
43 

 
15-71-a 

Supply and Erection single phase imported 

auto circuit breaker 6 Amp. 

 
Each 

 
5 

 
2500 

 
12,500 



 
44 

 
15-71-b 

Supply and Erection single phase imported 

auto circuit breaker 15 Amp. 

 
Each 

 
10 

 
2000 

 
20,000 

 
45 

 
15-75-b 

Supply and Erection cubical type factory 

fabricated floor/wall mounting steel main 

board comp. : Recessed 

 
Pm2 

 
1 

 
50000 

 
50,000 

 
46 

 
15-20-b 

Supply and Erection 3 pin switch & plug 

combined recessed type : 10/15 Amp 

 
Each 

 
20 

 
2500 

 
50,000 

     Total 10,000,000 

 


